Decision No. 28959

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMUISSION OF TEE STATE OF CALIFORNTA

Iz the Matter of the Application of )

3. LIEZDEERG to sell, and VERNON B. J

BRADBURY ‘o purchase end mortgage )

en automobile ILreight line operated ; Application No. 20643
between lMenlo Perk and Sen Francisco, ‘
Californiea. )

3Y TEE COMMISSION:

OPINTION

This is an application £or an order authorizing B. Liedberg to
sell and transfer au%o truck operative rights and proporties to Vermon
3. Bredbury, amd euthorizing Vernon 3. Bradbury to execute a chattel
mortgege end to fesue 2 promissory rote Zor $5,ooo.‘in'aoquirihg such
Tights and propertiec. | .

The application shows that B. Liedberg, doing busimess under the
£irm neme end style of Menlo Perk & Sem Fremcisco Parcel Delivery is,
exd for some time has been, engaged in transporting parceis by auto truck,
under arnd by virtue of prescriptive operating rights, between Menlo FPark
and Sen Francisco and intermediate voints and that ir such,operafions he
uses ome Ford 1-1/2 tom truck. The enmueal finencial Teports heretorore

Tiled with the Commission by said Liedberg for the last ten caiéndar yoers

show, among other thixgs, results from the operation of the line, as

Tollows:=

Calendaxr Opexating

Operating Frofit
Year Rovenue

Expenses for Year

$1,273.20

1925 $2,920.80 $1,647 .60

1934 2,637.85

1933
1932
1931
1930
1529
1928
1927
1926

2,787.10
3,091.75
3,302.735
$,755.45
3,138.85

2,789.05

2,821.75
2,791.80

1,299.89
1,351.59
1,292.14
1,316.78

1,066.46
1,048.08
1,069.06
2,519440

l’, 337 -95
1,435.51
1,799.61
l, 985.97 '
2,896.51
2,072.39
1,740.97
1,752.69

272440




Tt 1s recited that applicent Liedberg mow proposes, axd hes
made arrangements, 0 sSell ard trensfer his oporetive rights and equip~
ment to Versom B. Bradbury for the sum of $5,000., of which $250. is
sald by applicants t0O reprosent the value of the equipment axd $4,750.
the velue of the rights. It appears that of the purchase price appli-
cant Bradbury proposes to pay the sum of $3,500. in cash, immediately.f
upon epproval of the application, with ruﬁas to0 be boxrowed by him fr¢m
Vadeleine Haes azd to pay the remaininé 31,500, ir monthly installments
commencing November 1, 1936.‘ To securo the payment of the two amounts,
applicant Bradbury bhes arrenged v Issue a promissory note ror‘$5,060;

payeble %o Semuel Lilienthel, &s trustee, for the retadle benefit of

Yadeleine Eeas and B. Liedberg, and to execute a chattel mortgage cover-

ing the operative rights and equipment to be acquired by him.

A copy of the proposed chattel mortgage and 2 copy of the
$5,000. note are attached to the application as Exhibits nC" and "B" |
respectively. ©Exhidit "E"™ shows that the note is dated as of Jule 24,
1936 with interest from July 1, 1936 at the rete of tive percenx. per
annum, payable semi—annually, and with the principal payablo in in~
stallments of $75. or more on the £irst dey of each and every monthk,be-
cizning November 1,1936 and continuing uwatil said principel end interest
have been paid. From the decleration of trust (Exhibdit "D") slgned by
Sexmuel uilienthal .trustes, it appears that all #ayments &oiiectod-by
him on the note will be remitted in the amount of sevenxy percent. thoreol
to Madeleine Heas azd im the amount of thirty percent. to B.,Liedberg.

Tt will be observed that & substential part of the considera~
tion being paid by Vernon Be. Bradbury for the pro;érties of B. Liedberg
nes been assigned to operetive rights. Though the order'hereiﬁ'auz -
orizes the traﬁsrer of the properties mentioned in the spplication, 1%
should be understood that we are not making e finding.of'the'value oL

the properties.




In makirg the order herein the Commission wishes to place all
the perties to these transactions upon notice that opefative rights do
not constitute & class of property which should be cepltalized or used |
as an eiement of value in determining reasonable rates. Aside from
their purely permizéive aspéct they oxtend to the holder a full of‘
partial monopoly of a class of bdusiness over a particunlar route, which
monoepoly feature, however, may be changed or destroyed et any time by

the staté, which is not in any respect limited Iin the number of rights.
which mey be given.

We believe that the note in question should bé issned as a non-

negotiadle note.
ORDER

oplication having been filed for ar order suthorizing tho
wransfer of operative rights and properties and the execution of a
chattel mortlage and note, and the Commission being of the opinion that
this'is Ot a matter in.which g public hearing is necessary, that the
applicetion should be g:anted, as herein provided, arnd that the money,
property or labor to be procured or paid for through the issue of the
note is reésonably required, therefore,

IT IS EEREBY ORDEREZD that B. Licdberg be, and he heredby is,
authorized to sellland transrer; on or before September 30, 1936, the
operative rights and propertlies referred to in the foregoing opinion,
to0 Verron B. Bradbury, and Vernon 3. Bradbﬁry be, and he heredy iz, .
authorized; in acquiring such rishﬁs and properties, to issue on or
vetore September 30, 1936, & nom-negotiadle five percent. note for
$5,000. payable as set forth im Exhidbit "BE"™ attached to the applicazion}
herein, and to execute a chattel mortgage substentlially in the seme form
as that filed as Exhibit "Cv, attached to the application kherelin, prov-
fded that said chattel moftéage be modified s0 as to yrovide ror the
issue of & xon-negotiable note.

B




The euthority herein granted is subject to the Lollowing
conditiong:~

1. The consideration to De paid for the properties herelin aath-
orized to be tramsferred shall never be urged bdefore this Commission, or
exy other rate Tixing body, &S & measure of velwe of seid properties?rdr
rete fixing or amy purpose other then the transfer herein euthorized.

2. Tae order’herein aaihorizing the transfer of operative r:ghzs :

shall im no wey be construed to be determinative of the extent or value

of sald operative rights.

3. B. Liedberg and Terrzon B. Bradbury shall within twenty(zo)
deys afver the effective date of this order, join in sommon supplamept,
t0 be filed in triplicaté, to the taTiffs on file with the Commisszion
in the name of the transferor, said B. Liedberg on the one heand with-
dr&wihg and Vernon B. Bradbury om the other hand eccopting and establish-'
ing 23 his own such tarifrs and all effoctive supplements thereto.

4. B. Liedberg within twenty(zo) days after the effective date of
this order shell withdraw immediately time schedules filed 4in his name
witkh the Reilroad Commission and Vernon B. Bradbury shall £4le, in du-
plicate, in his own néme, new time schedules which shall be identical
with those now on file in the name of B. Liedberg, or time schedules
satisfactpry to.the Comnission.

Se _The:rights and privileges herein authorized to be tfansferréd
may not hereafter be sold, leased, transrerred'nor assigued, nor service
thereunder discontinued, increased or chenged by Vernon B. Bradbury
unless thae written consent of the Railrced Commission has £irst been
se¢cured.

6, No vehicle may be operated by Vernon B. Bradbury under the
euthority grented, unless such vebicle is owned by sald applicent or

is leased byhdmlunder a contract or agreement on & basis satisfacvory
to the Raxlroad Comnlssion.




7.

The zuthority herein granted to execute a chattel moftgage

iz for the purpose of this proceeding only, end is given only imsofar
thls Commission might heve jurisdiction under the terms of the 1°1:.’<::ZL5.<:

Utilities Act, and is not intended es an aporovel of said chattel morte

gage as to such otrer legal requirements to which it may be subject.
8.

Vernon B. Bradbury, within thirty(30) days aftor the execu~

tion of the note herein authorized, shall rile & coOpy thereof with the
Rallroed Commission.

S. The authority herein grented to zell and transfer operative

rights and properties and to execute a note and crattel mortgage shall

lapse and become void if the parties hereto shall not have complied wita

all the conditions within the periods of time fTixed herein, unless foxr

good cause showz, the tomms shall be extended dy fu:ther order of the
Commission.

10. Tho authority hereir granted will become effective when

- Vernon E. Bradbury hac paid the minimum fee prescribed by Section 57
of the Public Ttilities Act, which fee is Twenty-rive (vzs.oo) Dollers.

DATED at Sen Franeisco, Califormia, this Z day of

July, 1936. | ,ééa7}/€:; fi

00
é_.z S 7o

g el

£3,2 "'DOCV leQ\

p '3 o* CﬁiJ
: T *ﬁﬁ%,46‘;
L 'v'u; 8 1936 i
. 2 Zésﬁbf N ﬁf
i U e

“ I"'('!N’"' \""
q,-d-" -+

Commissioners.. -

A nTE RN ANe R -.u.&h




